(RA-84-68)

REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY OF
THE CITY OF SAN DIEGO
RESOLUTION NO. 922
ADOPTED ON APRIL 10, 1984

RESOLUTION ADOPTING PROCEDURES FOR

IMPLEMENTATION OF THE CALIFORNIA ENVIRONMENTAL

QUALITY ACT AND THE STATE CEQA GUIDELINES.

WHEREAS, the California Environmental Quality Act (Public Resources Code, Section 2100 et seq.) provides that projects carried out by local public agencies require the preparation and adoption of environmental impact reports and other environmental assessment documents; and

WHEREAS, Section 21086 of the Public Resources Code requires all such agencies to adopt procedures for the preparation of such environmental documents pursuant to the California Environmental Quality Act; NOW, THEREFORE,

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Redevelopment Agency of The City of San Diego (the "Agency"), as follows:

1. That the "Procedures for Implementation of the California

Environmental Quality Act and the State CEQA Guidelines" dated

February 1984, are hereby adopted. A copy of said procedures is

on file in the office of the Secretary to the Agency as Document

No. 1060.

2. That any procedure not expressly set forth in said

procedures but deemed necessary and convenient to carry out any

of the purposes of the California Environmental Quality Act, or

the purposes of the Guidelines adopted by the California

Resources Agency, or the purpose of these procedures is hereby

authorized.

3. All procedures heretofore adopted for the implementation

of the California Environmental Quality Act and the State CEQA

Guidelines are hereby superseded and replaced by these

procedures.

APPROVED: John W. Witt, General Counsel

By

Janis Sammartino Gardner

Deputy Counsel

JSG:ta:605.2

3/28/84

Or.Dept:Prop.

RA-84-68

D1060